
Virginia Conference Board of Laity 
October 2024 

 
Conference Lay Leader 

 
Martha Stokes  
16158 Grove View Rd, Montpelier, VA 23192, cell: 804-366-7162, MarthaEStokes@gmail.com or 
MarthaStokes@vaumc.org  
 

District Lay Leaders 
 
Coastal Virginia District: 

Barbara Mason 
6122 Leonard Lane, PO Box 704, Chincoteague Island 23336, home: 757-336-6436, cell:  
757-894-3208; barmason26@yahoo.com  

 
Living Waters District: 

Tommy Johnson, tommy_johnson2@comcast.net 
 

Associate District Lay Leader 
 Thelma Crowder, 1303 N. Main Street, South Boston, VA 24592, 434-572-4001, cell: 434-

572-7289, harold@gcronline.com  
 
Mission Rivers District: 

Judy Craun  
86 Fairway Drive, Irvington VA 22480, 804-875-0098, judykcva@gmail.com  

 
Associate District Lay Leader 

 Nancy Yarborough  
131 Edsyl St., Newport News, VA 23602, home: 757-877-2155, cell: 757-508-2398, 
nancyjane0405@aol.com  

 
Mountain View District: 

Susan White  
715 Custer Dr, Lynchburg, VA 24502, cell: 434-401-4591, home: 434-237-5747, fedsu2@aol.com  

 
Northern Virginia District: 

Karen McElfish  
721 N. Emerson Street, Arlington 22203, cell: 703-772-7924, James.mcelfish@verizon.net    
 
Associate District Lay Leaders  

 Northern:  
 Tom Feeney, 11113 Tattersall Trail, Oakton, VA 22172, 703- 772-6287, 

TomFeeney@cox.net 
 Jennifer Lee, 2003 Magarity Ct, Falls Church, VA 22043, 703-401-1381, 

nejseel@gmail.com 
 Southern:   

 Eileen Fraedrich, 5786 Crownleigh Ct., Burke, VA 22015, 703-314-5379, 
eileen.fraedrich@gmail.com  

 Charles Painter, 3710 Purks Court, Alexandria, VA 22309, 571-699-6469, 
charles_painter@ymail.com  

 Western:  
 John Meeuwissen, 7900 Bressingham Drive, Fairfax Station VA 22039-3156, cell: 

703-470-8210, home:  703-690-6361, john.meeuwissen@verizon.net 
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 Dana Connor, 39400 Buchanan Gap Road, Aldie, VA 20105, 571-926-2800, 
Dana@siblingtunes.com 

 Eastern:   
 Kimberly Young, 7624 Thomas Grant Dr., Alexandria, VA 22315, 703-899-5829, 

kyoung5461@msn.com 
 Judy Butler, 3264 Applegate Ct., Annandale, VA  22003,  

judith.butler5656@gmail.com 
 
Shenandoah River District: 

Andy Harbick  
3012 Briarwood Court, Harrisonburg, VA 22801, 540-246-9798, andy@theharbicks.net  
 
Wilma Jennings  
700 Chimney Circle, Middletown, VA 22645, cell: 540-533-7494, jenningswilma611@gmail.com   
 
Co-Assistant District Lay Leaders: 

 Kathy Lutman, 39627 Rodeffer Rd., Lovettsville, VA 20180, 540-454-2836, 
Kathy.lutman@gmail.com  

 Susan Schall, 160 Boulder View Lane, Front Royal, VA 22630, home: 540-636-1767, cell: 
540-631-4970, soschall@comcast.net   

 
Three Notch’d District:  

Elizabeth Farrell  
300 Rossmere Drive   Midlothian, VA 23114, cell: 804-245-9794, efarrell999@verizon.net   

 
Associate District Lay Leaders  
 Susan Custer  

6406 Twin Falls Terrace, Moseley, VA 23120, cell:  804-239-7205, scuster101@gmail.com   
 George Batten 

434-962-9177, Gpb2c@virginia.edu  
 Dian McNaught, 

1949 Old Stoney Creek Road, Nellysford, VA 22958, 434-270-5003, dckglobal@yahoo.com   
 Bill and Linda Stead, 430 Covington Street, Culpeper, VA 22701, Bill: 520-349-8914, 

az1blstead@yahoo.com and Linda: 571-340-4648, lstead64wildcat@gmail.com  
 
Valley Ridge District:  

Larry Dickenson 
1706 Grandin Road, SW, Roanoke, VA 24015, cell : 540-354-8022, lbdickenson@gmail.com and 
ValleyRidgeLayLeader@gmail.com   

 
 

Clergy Members 
 

Joanna Dietz 
14623 Crenshaw Drive, Centreville, VA 20120, 703-346-8335, joannadietz@vaumc.org  
 

 
Membership by Virtue of Office Held/Assigned 

 
Richard Speirs - Director of Lay Servant Ministry 
PO Box 65, Disputanta, VA, 23842, home: 804-834-8905, cell: 804-836-3916, 
richard.speirs@yahoo.com  
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Jenn Robinson-O’Brien – Co-Director of Lay Servant Ministry 
201 Crossing Road, Fredericksburg, VA 22406, cell: 540-295-9912, jennrobinsonobrien@vaumc.org   
 
Tianna Durbin - Director of Lay Servant Academy 
308 Daffodil Ct., Purcellville, VA 20132, cell: 703-431-4052, tiannad@arcolachurch.org   
   
Alan Webber - Conference Director of Scouting Ministry  
3792 River Oak Circle, Virginia Beach, VA 23456, 757-362-8919, aewebber33@gmail.com 
 
David Collins - President, United Methodist Men  
930 Milliken Mews, Chesapeake VA 23320, 757-434-9393, djcoll@icloud.com 
 
Nancy Walsh - President, United Women in Faith 
112 Country Club Circle, Winchester VA 22602, home: 540-662-5055, cell: 540-303-5055, 
nancy.walsh2019@outlook.com  
 
Rachel Zahradka - Conference Young People’s Representatives 
10448 Brynmore Dr., North Chesterfield, VA 23237, 804-370-6497, zahradkarl@vcu.edu (Young Adult) 
 
James H. “Jay” Carey, Jr. - Cabinet Representative 
Living Waters District, Eastern Office: PO Box 3413, Prince George, VA  23805-3413, 804- 732-2538; 
LivingWatersDS@vaumc.org  
 
Bishop Sue Haupert-Johnson  
PO Box 5606, Glen Allen VA 23058-5606, Office: 804-521-1102, TerriBiggins@vaumc.org   
 
Dwayne Stinson – Director of Connectional Ministries, Discipleship and Congregational Vitality 
PO Box 5606, Glen Allen, VA  23058-5606, Office: 804-521-1135, Cell: (434) 547-7784, 
dwaynestinson@vaumc.org 
 


